

March 29, 2021

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2304

In lieu of the amendments adopted by the House as printed on pages 1187 and 1188 of the House Journal, Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2304 is amended as follows:

Page 1, line 4, after "history" insert "; and to provide an effective date"

Page 1, line 13, overstrike "the"

Page 1, line 13, remove "federally recognized Indian tribes"

Page 1, line 14, remove "in the state, and the"

Page 1, line 14, after the second comma insert "the federally recognized Indian tribes in the state."

Page 1, line 19, replace "and" with "or"

Page 2, line 6, remove "impacts to"

Page 2, line 7, remove "tribes."

Page 2, line 7, remove ", tribal sovereignty, and treaty rights"

Page 2, line 26, remove "impacts to"

Page 2, line 26, remove "tribes."

Page 2, line 27, remove ", tribal sovereignty, and treaty rights"

Page 3, after line 3, insert:

**"SECTION 4. EFFECTIVE DATE.** Section 3 of this Act becomes effective on August 1, 2022."

Re-number accordingly